Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

Gold Ridge Exploration Corporation - Corporate
Update

09.04.2013 | Marketwired

CALGARY, April 9, 2013 - Mr. David Heighington, a Director of Gold Ridge Exploration Corp. (the
"Corporation” or "Gold Ridge") (TSX VENTURE:GEA), announces it has executed an Amending Agreement
(the "Agreement") to the original Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 11, 2013, the terms and
conditions of which were previously disclosed in a press release dated February 20, 2013. Pursuant to the
terms of the Agreement, the purchase price for the Chigwell assets was reduced to $200,000 from $300,000
and will be satisfied by the issuance of 4,000,000 common shares of Gold Ridge at an issue price of $0.05
per common share rather than 3,000,000 common shares as originally disclosed. The offering price of the
previously announced private placement for gross proceeds of $400,000 has also been reduced to $0.05 per
common share.

READER ADVISORY

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

The TSX Venture Exchange has in no way passed upon the merits of the proposed transaction and has
neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release.

THIS PRESS RELEASE, REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE CANADIAN LAWS, IS NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION
TO U.S. NEWS SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES, AND DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN OFFER TO SELL OR A SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO SELL ANY OF THE
SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IN THE UNITED STATES. THESE SECURITIES HAVE NOT BEEN,
AND WILL NOT BE, REGISTERED UNDER THE UNITED STATES SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS
AMENDED, OR ANY STATE SECURITIES LAWS, AND MAY NOT BE OFFERED OR SOLD IN THE
UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS UNLESS REGISTERED OR EXEMPT THEREFROM.

Contact

Gold Ridge Exploration Corp.
Mr. David Heighington, Director
(403) 237-0018

GOLD RIDGE EXPLORATION CORP.
Suite 730, 1015 - 4th Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1J4

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL fir diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/146641--Gold-Ridge-Exploration-Corporation---Corporate-Update.html

Fir den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgefiihrte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Ubersetzungen kénnen Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veroffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwirde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewahr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

09.05.2025 Seite 1/1


/profil/212--Marketwired
/aktien/2042--Gold-Ridge-Exploration-Corp
/aktien/2042--Gold-Ridge-Exploration-Corp
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/146641--Gold-Ridge-Exploration-Corporation---Corporate-Update.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

